E N VS N \S]

10
11
12
13

ITEM &
SUBTOTAL

SECTION 6. Appropriation to the department of higher education for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2016. In Session Laws of Colorado 2016, section 2 of chapter

385, (HB 16-1405), amend Part VI (4)(A) and the affected totals as Part VI (4)(A) and the affected totals are amended by section 13 of chapter 421, (SB17-254), Session Laws of

Colorado 2017, as follows:

Section 2. Appropriation.

(4) COLLEGE OPPORTUNITY FUND PROGRAM
(A) Stipends

Stipends for an estimated

128,606 eligible full-time

equivalent students at $2,250

per 30 credit hours 289,362,877

PAGE 555-HOUSE BILL 18-1322

TOTAL

APPROPRIATION FROM

GENERAL GENERAL
FUND FUND
EXEMPT
$ $ $

PART VI

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

CASH
FUNDS

REAPPROPRIATED
FUNDS

FEDERAL
FUNDS



AN »n B~ W

10
11
12
13
14
15

APPROPRIATION FROM

ITEM & TOTAL GENERAL GENERAL CASH
SUBTOTAL FUND FUND FUNDS
EXEMPT
$ $ $ $ $
Stipends for an estimated
1,283 eligible full-time
equivalent students attending
participating private
institutions at $1,125 per 30
credit hours 1,443,375
290,806,252 43,633,333 247 172949°
145,369,941 145,436,311°

* This amount shall be from the General Fund Exempt Account created in Section 24-77-103.6 (2), C.R.S.

TOTALS PART VI
(HIGHER EDUCATION) $4,107,748,390 106;276;954" FH0;:066,667° $2,499,793,560°

202,013,562° 668,330,059"

REAPPROPRIATED
FUNDS

$715,098,692¢

FEDERAL
FUNDS

$22,512,517¢

PAGE 556-HOUSE BILL 18-1322



APPROPRIATION FROM

ITEM & TOTAL GENERAL GENERAL CASH REAPPROPRIATED FEDERAL
SUBTOTAL FUND FUND FUNDS FUNDS FUNDS
EXEMPT
$ $ $ $ $ $ $

* Of this amount, $19,374,501 is excluded from the calculation of the required General Fund reserve, pursuant to Section 24-75-201.1 (2) (b), C.R.S.
® This amount shall be from the General Fund Exempt Account created in Section 24-77-103.6 (2), C.R.S.

¢ Of this amount, $415,848,915 contains an (I) notation.

4 Of this amount, $50,592 contains an (I) notation.

¢ This amount contains an (I) notation.

PAGE 557-HOUSE BILL 18-1322



