

APPROPRIATION FROM						
ITEM & SUBTOTAL	TOTAL	GENERAL FUND	GENERAL FUND EXEMPT	CASH FUNDS	REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS	FEDERAL FUNDS
\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$

1 **SECTION 6. Appropriation to the department of higher education for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2016.** In Session Laws of Colorado 2016, section 2 of chapter

2 385, (HB 16-1405), **amend** Part VI (4)(A) and the affected totals as Part VI (4)(A) and the affected totals are amended by section 13 of chapter 421, (SB17-254), Session Laws of
3 Colorado 2017, as follows:

4 **Section 2. Appropriation.**

5 **PART VI**

6 **DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION**

7 **(4) COLLEGE OPPORTUNITY FUND PROGRAM**

8 **(A) Stipends**

9 Stipends for an estimated

10 128,606 eligible full-time

11 equivalent students at \$2,250

12 per 30 credit hours 289,362,877

		APPROPRIATION FROM					
	ITEM & SUBTOTAL	TOTAL	GENERAL FUND	GENERAL FUND EXEMPT	CASH FUNDS	REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS	FEDERAL FUNDS
		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
1	Stipends for an estimated						
2	1,283 eligible full-time						
3	equivalent students attending						
4	participating private						
5	institutions at \$1,125 per 30						
6	credit hours	1,443,375					
7		290,806,252	43,633,333	247,172,919*			
8			145,369,941	145,436,311 ^a			
9							
10	^a This amount shall be from the General Fund Exempt Account created in Section 24-77-103.6 (2), C.R.S.						
11							
12	TOTALS PART VI						
13	(HIGHER EDUCATION)	\$4,107,748,390	100,276,954*	770,066,667 ^b	\$2,499,793,560 ^c	\$715,098,692 ^d	\$22,512,517 ^e
14		202,013,562 ^a	668,330,059 ^b				
15							

APPROPRIATION FROM						
ITEM & SUBTOTAL	TOTAL	GENERAL FUND	GENERAL FUND EXEMPT	CASH FUNDS	REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS	FEDERAL FUNDS
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$

1 ^a Of this amount, \$19,374,501 is excluded from the calculation of the required General Fund reserve, pursuant to Section 24-75-201.1 (2) (b), C.R.S.

2 ^b This amount shall be from the General Fund Exempt Account created in Section 24-77-103.6 (2), C.R.S.

3 ^c Of this amount, \$415,848,915 contains an (I) notation.

4 ^d Of this amount, \$50,592 contains an (I) notation.

5 ^e This amount contains an (I) notation.

6